

PS&E JOB NO : 02A558 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006411 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 999
 TITLE : VASHON FERRY TERMINAL
 SLIP 2 RIGHT INNER DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
 VA02AW
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DR SEATTLE WA 98108-4364	MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134- PO BOX 24067 SEATTLE WA 981240067	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW SEATTLE WA 981061108
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	25,000.00	-35.28 %	16,180.00	-8,820.00	20,000.00	-20.00 %	22,000.00	-12.00 %
								-5,000.00		-3,000.00
STRUCTURE										
2	FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 24" DIA 340.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,500.00	18.00 % 1,530.00	29.5000 10,030.00		26.0000 8,840.00	4.00 % 340.00	40.0000 13,600.00	60.00 % 5,100.00
3	FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA 300.0000	L.F.	45.0000 13,500.00	-4.22 % -570.00	43.1000 12,930.00		40.0000 12,000.00	-11.11 % -1,500.00	50.0000 15,000.00	11.11 % 1,500.00
4	DRIVING STEEL PILING - 24" DIA 4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 12,000.00	42.33 % 5,080.00	4,270.0000 17,080.00		8,000.0000 32,000.00	166.67 % 20,000.00	6,000.0000 24,000.00	100.00 % 12,000.00
5	DRIVING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	2.00 % 200.00	2,550.0000 10,200.00		2,000.0000 8,000.00	-20.00 % -2,000.00	1,500.0000 6,000.00	-40.00 % -4,000.00
6	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.	165,000.00	-43.72 %	92,861.00	-72,139.00	98,000.00	-40.61 %	119,500.00	-27.58 %
7	CONCRETE CLASS 4000 7.0000	C.Y.	900.0000 6,300.00	55.56 % 3,500.00	1,400.0000 9,800.00		1,000.0000 7,000.00	11.11 % 700.00	1,000.0000 7,000.00	11.11 % 700.00
8	MARINE FENDERS	L.S.	16,000.00	-50.00 %	8,000.00	-8,000.00	6,000.00	-62.50 %	4,000.00	-75.00 %
9	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE	L.S.	24,000.00	-39.17 %	14,600.00	-9,400.00	16,000.00	-33.33 %	20,000.00	-16.67 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/28/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 12:42

PS&E JOB NO : 02A558 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006411 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 999
 TITLE : VASHON FERRY TERMINAL
 SLIP 2 RIGHT INNER DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
 VA02AW
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS MANSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 700 SOUTH RIVERSIDE DR 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S - 98134 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW
 SEATTLE WA 98108-4364 PO BOX 24067
 SEATTLE WA 981080945 SEATTLE WA 981240067 SEATTLE WA 981061108
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
10	FORCE ACCOUNT	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	
11	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-70.00 %	300.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	
12	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$286,299.00</u>	<u>-31.20%</u>	<u>\$196,980.00</u>	<u>-25.48%</u>	<u>\$213,339.00</u>	<u>-25.48%</u>	<u>\$237,099.00</u>	<u>-17.18%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$286,299.00</u>	<u>-31.20%</u>	<u>\$196,980.00</u>	<u>-25.48%</u>	<u>\$213,339.00</u>	<u>-25.48%</u>	<u>\$237,099.00</u>	<u>-17.18%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 02A558 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006411 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 999
 TITLE : VASHON FERRY TERMINAL
 SLIP 2 RIGHT INNER DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
 VA02AW
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 411 13TH ST
 EVERETT WA 982011693
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	25,000.00	24,000.00	-4.00 % -1,000.00
STRUCTURE					
2	FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 24" DIA 340.0000	L.F.	25.0000 8,500.00	30.0000 10,200.00	20.00 % 1,700.00
3	FAB, TRANSP, & PAINTING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA 300.0000	L.F.	45.0000 13,500.00	43.0000 12,900.00	-4.44 % -600.00
4	DRIVING STEEL PILING - 24" DIA 4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 12,000.00	3,500.0000 14,000.00	16.67 % 2,000.00
5	DRIVING STEEL PILING - 36" DIA 4.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 10,000.00	2,900.0000 11,600.00	16.00 % 1,600.00
6	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL L.S.	L.S.	165,000.00	134,200.00	-18.67 % -30,800.00
7	CONCRETE CLASS 4000 7.0000	C.Y.	900.0000 6,300.00	1,100.0000 7,700.00	22.22 % 1,400.00
8	MARINE FENDERS L.S.	L.S.	16,000.00	11,400.00	-28.75 % -4,600.00
9	POLYETHYLENE RUBBING FACE L.S.	L.S.	24,000.00	19,000.00	-20.83 % -5,000.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/28/2002

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 12:42

PS&E JOB NO : 02A558 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006411 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2002
AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2002

HWY : SR 999
TITLE : VASHON FERRY TERMINAL
SLIP 2 RIGHT INNER DOLPHIN REPLACEMENT
VA02AW
PROJECT : EVERETT WA 982011693
COUNTY(S) : KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
411 13TH ST

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
10	FORCE ACCOUNT	EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
11	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
12	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$286,299.00</u>	<u>\$250,999.00</u>	<u>-12.33%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$286,299.00</u>	<u>\$250,999.00</u>	<u>-12.33%</u>